
2018 CAMPAIGN FINANCE SCHEDULE 
 

 
MAY 8, 2018 ELECTION 
 
Pre-Election:  Close of Books – Sunday, April 22 
    Late Contributions reports (submit within 48 hours) –  

Monday, April 23 – Saturday, May 5 
    Report Due – Friday, April 27 
 
Post-Election:  Close of Books – Monday, May 28 
    Report Due – Thursday, June 7 
 
*There will be no local candidates in the May election.  Only possible ballot 
questions or independent committees who participate in these elections would be 
required to file a report. 
 
JULY QUARTERLY REPORT 
 
Close of Books  Friday, July 20 
Report Due   Wednesday, July 25 
 
*Candidates who do not hold waiver status and are not on the ballot in 2018 must 
file quarterly reports. 
 
AUGUST 7, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION 
 
Pre-Election:  Close of Books – Sunday, July 22 
    Late Contributions reports (submit within 48 hours) – 
     Monday, July 23 – Saturday, August 4 
    Report Due – Friday, July 27 
 
Post-Election:  Close of Books – Monday, August 27 
    Report Due – Thursday, September 6 
 
OCTOBER QUARTERLY REPORT 
 
Close of Books  Saturday, October 20 
Report Due   Thursday, October 25 
 
*Candidates who do not hold waiver status and are not on the ballot in 2018 must 
file quarterly reports. 
 
NOVEMBER 6, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION 
 
Pre-Election:  Close of Books – Sunday, October 21 
    Late Contributions reports (submit within 48 hours) – 
     Monday, October 22 – Saturday, November 3 
    Report Due – Friday, October 26 
 
Post-Election:  Close of Books – Monday, November 26 
    Report Due – Thursday, December 6 
 


